
Auckland Council (excluding CCOs) awarded contracts report

Contracts with value $50,000 and greater, commencing between 1 August 2024 and 31 August 2024
* Contracts showing value N/A are rate-based contracts with no fixed award value, with expected annualised spend grater than $50,000

Contract Id Contract Description Successful Supplier Contract Start Date Contract Value
CW222218 CW He Whenua Makaurua - Schedule of Issues of Significance 2025 Te Amokura Consultants Limited 1/08/2024 203,940.00

CW222658 CW Informatica Data Management Cloud Implementation Venn Consulting Limited 1/08/2024 190,380.00

CW222503 CW Snowflake Implementation FIRN Analytics Limited 1/08/2024 69,843.00

CW221635 CW Flooded Property Categorisation - Catchment Planning Support by Woods (FY2024-25) Wood and Partners Consultants Ltd 1/08/2024 300,000.00

CW221552 CW Minor Blue-Green Networks – Identification and Scoping Phase WSP New Zealand Ltd 1/08/2024 300,000.00

CW216521 CW Zenith Preventative Maintenance Contract Zenith Heaters Limited T/A Zenith Water 1/08/2024 60,410.70

CW221205 CW KMA animal pest control support 2024-25, Te Ngahere Te Ngahere (2021) Limited 1/08/2024 71,728.00

CW222148 CW 25 Chilcott Road, Henderson – Structure Removal – Auckland Recovery Office John Fillmore Contracting Limited 1/08/2024 76,520.14

CW216946 CW Orakei Marae Infrastructure Stage 2 -Workpacks 3 and 4 Stronghold Group Ltd. 1/08/2024 214,385.24

CW221059 CW Pakiri Kei te pai planting 2025 Kauri Park Nurseries 1/08/2024 203,502.00

CW224157 CW Networking Hardware Support 2024 Datacom Systems Limited 1/08/2024 608,518.00

CW219301 CW - Gate replacement - Glenfield Pool and Leisure CUSTOM TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS LIMITED 1/08/2024 144,028.00

CW219069 CW 37 Pipitea Place - Pipe Renewal Kerry Drainage Limited 1/08/2024 74,650.00

CW218931 CW Tahaki Reserve – track upgrades Nasey Contractors Limited 1/08/2024 131,161.50

CW221896 CW Waikaraka sports field lights AK Electrical 2017 LTD 1/08/2024 137,436.86

CW222135 CW Smart Ponds 2024-2025 Pattle Delamore Partners Limited 1/08/2024 77,620.00

CW221928 CW NPS-FM Dissolved Oxygen and Ecosystem Metabolism Project Cawthron Institute 1/08/2024 57,000.00

CW221319 CW Mana Whenua Stormwater Inspections Te Kawerau a Maki Te Kawerau Iwi Tiaki Trust 1/08/2024 70,000.00

CW218871 CW Health Monitoring OccCare Occupational Health & Safety Holdings Ltd 1/08/2024 85,000.00

CW223030 EP Stormwater pipe renewal at 17 Reynella Dr and 26 Faram Pl Kerry Drainage Limited 1/08/2024 493,153.51

CW218752 CW Glasgow Park Wastewater Innoflow Technologies NZ Ltd 1/08/2024 209,652.64

CW221506 CW Love Our Wetlands Waiheke 2024-2025 The Waiheke Resources Trust 1/08/2024 140,000.00

CW222239 CW Meola Separation (Sutherland Parkdale Euston and Carrington Rds) GHD Limited 1/08/2024 144,730.00

CW222325 CW - Tepid Baths Pool Plant renewal works Wavelength Water Limited 4/08/2024 67,498.89

CW222300 CW SW Minor Capex Package FY24-25 Fulton Hogan Limited - Auckland 4/08/2024 556,654.00

CW222501 CW Elliott Ave, Bayview - Stream bank erosion and flooding mitigation WSP New Zealand Ltd 5/08/2024 72,000.00

CW222315 CW Otahuhu Softball Club Interior Refurbishment City Care Limited 5/08/2024 82,119.18

CW221154 CW Rubbish rates standardisation and zero waste engagement South Asian communities Aotearoa Sustainability Group Limited 5/08/2024 60,000.00

CW222520 CW Houkura (IMSB) - Independent Legal Services Gilbert Walker 5/08/2024 200,000.00

CW222207 CW - Proposal to support CCO Reform Chirnside Consulting Limited 5/08/2024 132,000.00

CW220923 CW - McNicol Homestead and Museum Renewal Argon Constructors Limited 5/08/2024 505,553.88

CW222418 CW - Healthy Waters Industrial Pollution Prevention Programme 24-25 - Retrospective Wilkinson Environmental Limited 5/08/2024 169,500.00

CW221282 CW Waikowhai Boardwalk Storm Damage Renewal Fort Projects Limited 5/08/2024 154,145.00

CW222184 CW Judges Bay ETC Services Alta Consulting Limited 6/08/2024 65,645.00

CW222287 CW IGA Discovery (identity Governance and  Administration) CyberCX New Zealand Limited 7/08/2024 130,000.00

CW222722 CW - 38, 83, 97 Domain Crescent and 214A, 216 Motutara Road, Muriwai – Structure Removal – Auckland Recovery Office Trow Group Limited 12/08/2024 380,558.00

CW222537 CW West Wave Aquatic Centre - Replace boilers with electrically heated systems- Purchase of heat pump units Hot Water Heat Pumps Limited 12/08/2024 470,216.00

CW222579 CW - Judges Bay Wastewater Pump station Upgrade Almond Contractors Limited 12/08/2024 622,929.57

CW220250 CW Elizabeth Street Reserve renewals Civil IQ Limited 12/08/2024 242,595.50

CW222805 CW Te Korowai o Papatuanuku West Coast Bush Services Limited 12/08/2024 60,000.00

CW222249 CW TÄ•wharanui Rabbit Control FY24-26 Coastal Pest Solutions Limited 12/08/2024 60,000.00

CW222732 CW Otahuhu Softball Club Interior Works – Carpentry, Plastering, Painting City Care Limited 12/08/2024 150,005.23

1 of 3



Auckland Council (excluding CCOs) awarded contracts report

Contracts with value $50,000 and greater, commencing between 1 August 2024 and 31 August 2024
* Contracts showing value N/A are rate-based contracts with no fixed award value, with expected annualised spend grater than $50,000

Contract Id Contract Description Successful Supplier Contract Start Date Contract Value
CW222580 CW AEM Ute replacement Ford Motor Company of New Zealand 12/08/2024 225,000.00

CW222461 CW - Ex Mission Bay Bowling Club renewal Ventia NZ Limited 12/08/2024 127,767.30

CW222570 CW - Ethos Environmental Development and implementation of GIS tools and services for Kawau Island Pest Eradication Project Ethos Environmental Limited 12/08/2024 79,580.00

CW222740 CW CHANGING LANES 2024 TrustMe Ltd 12/08/2024 165,000.00

CW222924 CW Detailed Retrofit Design (DRD) and Construction Consultancy Services for Seismic Strengthening and Redevelopment of the Leys Institute Gymnasium and Leys Institute Library and Community Hall - Part 2Eq Struc Limited 12/08/2024 429,484.80

CW222632 CW Own Your Own Home – Unit Refurbishment Project Resource Co-Ordination Partnership Ltd 12/08/2024 220,000.00

CW215159 CW Tsunami Altering Options GNS Science 12/08/2024 88,875.00

CW222591 CW AECOM Model Reviews 2024 to 2025 Aecom New Zealand Limited 12/08/2024 80,000.00

CW222538 CW - 68 Cliff View Drive – Structure Removal – Auckland Recovery Office Nikau Contractors Ltd 12/08/2024 97,562.50

CW222794 CW - Blue-green Networks Strategic Property Advisory Services Futurum Associates Limited 12/08/2024 216,000.00

CW222912 CW Hunua and Waitakere South feral pig control 2024 - 2027 Good Wood Aotearoa Limited 12/08/2024 230,000.00

CW222550 CW eDiscovery Support CyberCX New Zealand Limited 12/08/2024 56,550.00

CW222744 CW New Zealand Biosecurity Services South Volunteer Programme Support New Zealand Biosecurity Services 12/08/2024 225,900.00

CW222742 CW VACANT STORES and STRAND ARCADE 2024 TrustMe Ltd 12/08/2024 85,000.00

CW222806 CW - 508 and 512 Weranui Road, Waiwera – Structure Removal – Auckland Recovery Office Walker developments Ltd 12/08/2024 158,847.36

CW222813 CW 28 Beachcroft Avenue, Onehunga – Structure Removal – Auckland Recovery Office Clear Site Demolition Limited 14/08/2024 52,825.00

CW223620 EP First Ave, Kingsland Pipe Renewal CDS New Zealand Limited 14/08/2024 94,100.00

CW222765 CW - FWMT MTW Rural Tool Development Perrin Ag Consultants Limited 14/08/2024 221,000.00

CW223012 CW 56 Paturoa Road, Titirangi – Structure Removal – Auckland Recovery Office Nikau Contractors Ltd 14/08/2024 220,041.82

CW223078 CW PC80 Appeal Evidence - Economic Market Economics Limited 14/08/2024 82,740.00

CW223161 CW Omaha Drive and Boat Ramp Stormwater Upgrade Abergeldie Complex Infrastructure (929770) 14/08/2024 1,981,710.87

CW222814 CW Auckland Council Open Space Policy Framework LandLAB Limited 15/08/2024 50,000.00

CW222344 CW Northcote capital projects planning services Babbage Consultants Ltd 15/08/2024 120,000.00

CW223202 CW 720 Ahuroa Road, Puhoi – Structure Removal – Auckland Recovery Office Walker developments Ltd 19/08/2024 82,555.20

CW222865 CW Rubbish rates standardisation engagement WaitÄ•kere and North Shore EcoMatters Environment Trust 19/08/2024 130,000.00

CW223242 CW 15 Birdwood Road, Swanson – Structure Removal – Auckland Recovery Office John Fillmore Contracting Limited 19/08/2024 80,520.00

CW222222 CW Climate and Canopy Cover Support Grant Hewison & Associates Ltd 19/08/2024 145,000.00

CW223062 CW Stanmore Bay Park - renew park bridges - Bridge C Ventia NZ Limited 19/08/2024 109,317.42

CW223112 CW Pollution Cameras Aquawatch  Limited 19/08/2024 160,588.00

CW223282 CW HW and Resilience Regional Planning Support WSP New Zealand Ltd 19/08/2024 150,000.00

CW223251 CW Hochstetter’s Frog (Pangokereia) Protection – Predator Control 2024-25 Rentokil Initial Limited 19/08/2024 296,509.40

CW220502 CW Harry James Reserve renewals - Playspace Equipment Playground Centre Limited 19/08/2024 90,906.00

CW223273 CW Programme Manager Homes and Houses Recovery Orange PIP Ltd 19/08/2024 168,000.00

CW222629 CW Gallaher Park grandstand roof renewal (36813) City Care Limited 19/08/2024 115,044.67

CW223099 CW Cisco UCM Telephony and Cisco UCS Server Upgrade Datacom Systems Limited 19/08/2024 109,000.00

CW223004 CW 21A Birdwood Road, Swanson – Structure Removal – Auckland Recovery Office John Fillmore Contracting Limited 20/08/2024 79,740.00

CW223396 CW Biochar Discussion Paper Morrison Low & Associates Limited 20/08/2024 55,000.00

CW223006 CW 54 Urlich Drive, Ranui – Structure Removal – Auckland Recovery Office John Fillmore Contracting Limited 20/08/2024 95,582.92

CW223349 CW 2-128 Spinella Drive, Bayview– Structure Removal – Auckland Recovery Office McMahon Services New Zealand Limited 21/08/2024 68,253.00

CW220803 CW Experience Centre Educator - C Walmsley Caroline Walmsley 23/08/2024 62,400.00

CW223371 CW Hawkins Theatre - HVAC Upgrades – Construction monitoring Jackson Engineering Advisers Ltd 23/08/2024 58,295.00

CW223609 CW Maungawhau Tracks - Box Steps Renewal Section 12 Nasey Contractors Limited 23/08/2024 63,350.00

2 of 3



Auckland Council (excluding CCOs) awarded contracts report

Contracts with value $50,000 and greater, commencing between 1 August 2024 and 31 August 2024
* Contracts showing value N/A are rate-based contracts with no fixed award value, with expected annualised spend grater than $50,000

Contract Id Contract Description Successful Supplier Contract Start Date Contract Value
CW221979 CW Albany Lakes - renew footpath Walker developments Ltd 26/08/2024 113,697.93

CW222084 CW North Shore Memorial Park - Develop berms and walls - Southern Area - 32065 Spectrum Drainage & Contracting Limited 26/08/2024 179,258.70

CW223320 CW Auckland Council and Auckland Emergency Management readiness planning Gabriel Event Production Limited 26/08/2024 166,200.00

CW221536 CW Construction Waste Enforcement and Leadership Howick, Upper Harbour, Mangere-Otahuhu Wilkinson Environmental Limited 26/08/2024 136,000.00

CW223600 CW Waitawa Regional Park Road Maintenance HEB Construction Limited 26/08/2024 64,999.76

CW221008 CW 31034 - Mountain Bike Trails - Llyod Elsmore Park City Care Limited 26/08/2024 156,814.44

CW223567 CW 67, 71 and 73 North Piha Road, Piha – Structure Removal – Auckland Recovery Office Nikau Contractors Ltd 26/08/2024 401,927.00

CW223561 CW Research to determine use and non-use values of Auckland Council amenities Accent Marketing & Research Ltd. 26/08/2024 450,250.72

CW221131 CW Pah Road Stormwater Upgrade, Papatoetoe CDS New Zealand Limited 26/08/2024 2,880,446.00

CW223147 CW Western and Eastern Isthmus Technical Support to July 2025 Sustainable Community Outcomes Ltd 26/08/2024 199,175.00

CW222098 CW 23 Gladys Avenue – Outlet Remediation Works C W Glasgow Contractors Limited 27/08/2024 739,875.93

CW223652 CW - Sediment Sensors Year 3 Mote Limited 27/08/2024 56,652.00

CW223084 CW - Mt Roskill Library - Solar Panel Project Auckland Electrical Contracting & Services Limited t/a Laser Electrical Rosebank27/08/2024 96,240.58

CW223639 CW 212 Motutara Road, Muriwai – Structure Removal – Auckland Recovery Office Trow Group Limited 28/08/2024 54,638.29

CW222995 CW Downing Street Water Quality Improvement Project - Concept Design WSP New Zealand Ltd 28/08/2024 80,000.00

CW223383 CW Tara iti Program FY24-25 NZ Enviro Limited 28/08/2024 76,054.21

CW223374 CW - Manurewa Aquatic Centre-Pump and Filter Renewals H2O Systems Limited 29/08/2024 89,033.00

CW223571 CW 14A St. Leonards Road, Mt. Eden – Structure Removal – Auckland Recovery Office HENDERSON DEMOLITION LTD 29/08/2024 53,982.50

CW223826 CW EUC Hardware Lifecycle Refresh FY2024-25 The Laptop Company Limited 29/08/2024 4,500,000.00

CW223325 CW EIWQIP – Reporting Hub Phase 2 Regionwide Roll Out Morphum Environmental Limited 30/08/2024 110,150.00

CW221047 CW - Stormwater Pond Surveys Proposal - Retrospective C W Glasgow Contractors Limited 30/08/2024 61,428.30

CW222700 CW - Lloyd Elsmore Park Boiler Phase Out - Heat Pump Design Hot Water Heat Pumps Limited 30/08/2024 54,000.00

CW223750 CW - Huapai Domain cricket artificial turf renewal Fieldturf NZ Limited 30/08/2024 72,210.00

CW223114 CW Hot Water Heat Pumps Limited Manurewa Aquatic Centre Hot Water Heat Pumps Limited 30/08/2024 54,000.00

CW222351 CW Henderson Massey Small works Ram Contracting NZ Limited 30/08/2024 162,139.64

CW223267 CW Franklin Pools and Leisure-Replace Filtration System (Stage 2) H2O Systems Limited 30/08/2024 87,885.00

3 of 3


